

ORDINANCE NO. 93-17 AC CMS

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER FOR
EXTRA WORK ON THE SOUTHEAST COLLECTOR SEWER PROJECT
AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Oberlin, County of Lorain, State of Ohio, five-sevenths (5/7ths) of all members elected thereto concurring:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to approve extra work on the Southeast Collector Sewer Project in the amount of \$43,298.76, in accordance with Change Order No. 2, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

SECTION 2. It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning or relating to the adoption of this ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 3. That this ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the citizens of the City of Oberlin, Ohio, to wit:

"to Immediately authorize additional required work on the Southeast Collector Sewer Project in order to allow for partial reimbursement of costs by the Ohio Public Works Commission"

and shall take effect immediately upon passage.

PASSED: 1st Reading - March 1, 1993
2nd Reading - March 3, 1993 (Emergency)
3rd Reading -

ATTEST:


CLERK OF COUNCIL


CHAIRMAN OF COUNCIL

POSTED: March 5, 1993

EFFECTIVE DATE: March 3, 1993

CHANGE ORDER

(Instructions on reverse side) No. 2 Final

PROJECT: Southeast Collector Sewer DATE OF ISSUANCE:
OWNER: City of Oberlin
(Name, 85 South Main Street
Address) Oberlin, Ohio 44074
CONTRACTOR: Speer Brothers, Inc. OWNER's Project No. _____
3812 Old Railroad Road
Sandusky, Ohio 44870 ENGINEER: Michael Benza & Assoc., Inc.
6820 West Snowville Road
Brecksville, Ohio 44141
CONTRACT FOR: Southeast Collector Sewer ENGINEER's Project No. 2083-07-0530

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: ***See Attached***

Purpose of Change Order: Final quantities and additional work

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
Original Contract Price \$ <u>812,144.60</u>	Original Contract Time <u>120</u> days <small>days or date</small>
Previous Change Orders No. <u>1</u> to No. <u>1</u> \$ <u>28,421.12</u>	Net change from previous Change Orders <u>23</u> days <small>days</small>
Contract Price prior to this Change Order \$ <u>840,565.72</u>	Contract Time Prior to this Change Order <u>143</u> days <small>days or date</small>
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order \$ <u>43,298.76</u>	Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order <u>0</u> <small>days</small>
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders \$ <u>883,864.48</u>	Contract Time with all approved Change Orders <u>143</u> days <small>days or date</small>

RECOMMENDED: [Signature] by Engineer
APPROVED: _____ by _____ Owner
APPROVED: [Signature] by Contractor